## Task Force on Land Supply to hold third public forum

The Task Force on Land Supply will hold the third public forum (New Territories West) to gauge public views on land supply options. Details and enrolment arrangements are as follows:

Date: July 28 (Saturday)

Time: 2pm to 5pm

Venue: Yuen Long Town East Community Hall

(9 Long Yat Road, Yuen Long, New Territories)

The forum will be conducted in Cantonese. Simultaneous interpretation in English will be available. Interested members of the public may register from tomorrow (July 16) at 9am by using the following methods:

(i) Online: <a href="https://www.landforhongkong.hk/en/participation/engage-act.php">www.landforhongkong.hk/en/participation/engage-act.php</a>;

(ii) Email/Fax: Download registration form from the above website for return via email (pflandforhongkong.hk@a-world.com.hk) or fax (2865 2559); or

(iii) Telephone: 2114 4972 (9am to 5pm).

Registration will close on July 20 (Friday) at 5pm. In view of the limited seating capacity at the venue, only one seat can be reserved for each registration and requests will be processed on a first-come, first-served basis.

The dates and venues of the roving exhibitions to be held by the Task Force from August 1 to September 2 are as follows. The exhibition period is 11am to 8pm.

рате	venuea€€
	<del></del> -
August 1 to 3	Harbour Building, Central (Exhibition period is 9am to 6pm)
August 3 to 5	Cheung Fat Plaza, Tsing Yi
August 10 to 12	Tuen Mun Parklane Square
August 10 to 12	Fung Tak Shopping Centre, Wong Tai Sin
August 17 to 19	Oi Tung Shopping Centre, Shau Kei Wan
August 20 to 22	MTR Sha Tin Station
August 24 to 26	MTR Kwai Fong Station
August 24 to 26	Sheung Shui Town Centre

Vanuasee

```
August 31 to September Lei Yue Mun Plaza, Yau Tong

August 31 to September Nan Fung Plaza, Tseung Kwan 0
```

Enrolment arrangements and other details of the last public forum, and the details of other roving exhibitions in September will be announced in due course.

For enquiries, please contact the Public Engagement Director for the Task Force by telephone at 2114 4972 (9am to 5pm from Monday to Friday (except public holidays)) or email (pflandforhongkong.hk@a-world.com.hk).